
2172 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE No. 66 

((_ .. these essqys are presented to commemorate the Silver Jubilee of )) 
the reign of Her Majesty, Queen Elizabeth II 

NATIONAL MUSEUM BULLETINS 
By Elsdon Best 

Government Printer, reprinted 

No. 4. Stone Implements of the Maori ..... . 
No. 5. Maori Storehouses and Kindred Structures 
No. 6. Pa Maori, The ..... . 
No. 7. Maori Canoe ...... . .... . 
No. 8. Games and Pastimes of the Maori ..... . 
No. 9. Maori Agriculture 
No. 10 Maori Religion and Mythology, Part 1 
No. 11. Maori Religion and Mythology, Part 2. 

due 1977 
No. 12. Fishing Methods and Devices of the Maori. 
No. 13. Te Whare Kohanga and Its Lore 
No. 14, Forest Lore of the Maori 

NATIONAL MUSEUM MONOGRAPHS 

Price 
$ c. 

11 !.'5 
6 50 

15 00 
17 50 
17 00 
13 so 
18 00 

15 95 
5 75 

17 95 

Elsdon Best (1856-1931), who was a member of the staff 
of the then Dominion Museum from 1911 to 1931, made a 
notable contribution to the study of Maori ethnology. After a 
lifetime of experience, including many years in close contact 
with the Maoris of the Urewera, he spent the last 20 years ·of 
his life writing particularly of the social customs and beliefs of 
the Maori people. There is still a demand for the many 
monographs written by Elsdon Best and the following titles 
have been reprinted without alteration to the original text 
(National Museum): 
No. 1. Some Aspects o,f Maori Myth and Religion. 43 p. $1 
No. 2. Spiritual and Mental Concepts of the Maori. 57 p. $1 
No. 3. The Astronomical Knowledge of the Maori. 80 p. 75c 
No. 4. The Maori Division of Time. 51 p. ...... ...... $1 
No. 5. Polynesian Voyagers. 54 p. ...... ...... ...... $1 
No. 6. The Maori School of Learning. 31 p. ...... ...... $1 
No. 7. Bibliography of Printed Maori to 1900 ...... $4,25 
No. 8. Maori Houses and Food Stores...... $3,75 

Thirteen essays by leading New Zealanders, 
specialists in their fields, especially written 

to celebrate the Silver Jubilee of 
Queen Elizabeth II. 

(1952-1977) 

Edited by Ian Wards 

These informative essays, designed to show 
a varied picture of affairs in New Zealand 

during the last twenty five years, cover a 
broad spectrum of subjects and will be an 
invaluable asset to all sectors of the 
community. 

Price $13.95 

This important New Zealand work is 
available now from your local 

GOVERNMENT 
BOOKSHOP 
AUCKLAND, HAMILTON, WELLINGTON, 
CHRISTCHURCH, DUNEDIN. 

ADVERTISEMENTS ...... 
APPOINTMENTS 
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 
DEFENCE NOTICE ...... 

CONTENfS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 
MISCELLANEOUS-

Cinematograph Films Act: Notice 
Commerce Act: Notices ..... . 
Corrigenda: Notices 
Counties Act: Notices 
Customs Tariff : Notices ..... . 
Electricity Act: Notice ..... . 
Fire Service Act: Notice ..... . 
Forests Act: Notices ...... . .... . 
Industries Development Commission: Notice 
Insurance Companies Deposits Act: Notice 
Land Act: Notices ..... . 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notices 
Oaths and Declarations Act: Notice 
Post Office Act: Notice ..... . 
Public Works Act: Notices 

Page 
2146 
2109 
2143 
2108 
2144 

2135 
2118 
2105 
2115 

2129,2140 
. ..... 2116 
. ..... 2126 

2115, 2126 
2143 
2125 
2125 
2124 
2109 
2116 
2109 

Queen Elizabeth the Second Arts Council of New 
Zealand Act: Notice ..... . 

Regulations Act: Notices 
Reserve Bank: Statements 
Reserve Bank: Summary 
Reserves Act: Notices ..... . 
Schedule of Contracts: Notice 
Standards Act: Notices ..... . 
Syndicates Act: Notice ..... . 
Traffic Regulations: Notices 
Transport Act: Notices ...... ...... ...... . .... . 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS ..... . 

2116 
2140 
2141 
2128 
2125 
2127 
2127 
2126 
2126 
2116 
2105 

Price 90c BY AUTIIcJRITY: E. C. KEATING, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1978 


