

NATIONAL MUSEUM BULLETINS

By Elsdon Best

Government Printer, reprinted		Price
· -		\$ c.
No. 4. Stone Implements of the Maori		11 95
No. 5. Maori Storehouses and Kindred Structures.		6 50
No. 6. Pa Maori, The		15 00
No. 7. Maori Canoe		17 50
No. 8. Games and Pastimes of the Maori		17 00
No. 9. Maori Agriculture	••••	13 50
No. 10 Maori Religion and Mythology, Part 1 .		18 00
No. 11. Maori Religion and Mythology, Part 2.		
due 1977		
No. 12. Fishing Methods and Devices of the Maori.		15 95
No. 13. Te Whare Kohanga and Its Lore		5 75
No. 14s Forest Lore of the Maori		17 95

NATIONAL MUSEUM MONOGRAPHS

Elsdon Best (1856-1931), who was a member of the staff of the then Dominion Museum from 1911 to 1931, made a notable contribution to the study of Maori ethnology. After a lifetime of experience, including many years in close contact with the Maoris of the Urewera, he spent the last 20 years of his life writing particularly of the social customs and beliefs of the Maori people. There is still a demand for the many monographs written by Elsdon Best and the following titles have been reprinted without alteration to the original text (National Museum):

(National Museum):	
No. 1. Some Aspects of Maori Myth and Religion. 43	p. \$1
No. 2. Spiritual and Mental Concepts of the Maori. 57	
No. 3. The Astronomical Knowledge of the Maori, 80	p. 75c
No. 4. The Maori Division of Time. 51 p	\$1
No. 5. Polynesian Voyagers. 54 p	\$1
No. 6. The Maori School of Learning. 31 p	\$1
No. 7. Bibliography of Printed Maori to 1900	\$4,25
No. 8. Maori Houses and Food Stores	\$3 <u>.</u> 75

CONTENTS

·	COIVI	DIVED			
	·				Page
ADVERTISEMENTS		******	*****	*****	2146
APPOINTMENTS		•••••			2109
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES		******			2143
DEFENCE NOTICE	*****	******	******	******	2108
Land Transfer Act: N	VOTICE:	S			2144
MISCELLANEOUS—					
Cinematograph Films.		Votice	*****	•••••	2135
Commerce Act: Notice	S	******	*****	*****	2118
Corrigenda: Notices		******		*****	2105
Counties Act: Notices	*****	•••••		******	2115
Customs Tariff: Notice		******		2129,	
Electricity Act: Notice		******			2116
Fire Service Act: Notic	е	******	*****	*****	2126
Forests Act: Notices				2115,	
Industries Development				******	2143
Insurance Companies I	Deposit	s Act: No	otice	******	2125
Land Act: Notices			******	******	2125
Local Authorities Loan			******		2124
Oaths and Declarations		Notice			2109
Post Office Act: Notice		*****	*****		2116
Public Works Act: No			•••••		2109
Queen Elizabeth the		Arts Co	uncil o	New	
Zealand Act: Notice				•••••	2116
Regulations Act: Noti		******	•••••	•••••	2140
Reserve Bank: Stateme			******	•••••	2141
Reserve Bank: Summa		*****	•••••	*****	2128
Reserves Act: Notices			•	•••••	2125
Schedule of Contracts		ice		•••••	2127
Standards Act: Notices		******			2127
Syndicates Act: Notice		*****	******	•••••	2126
Traffic Regulations: No		*****	*****	•••••	2126
Transport Act: Notices		******		•••••	2116
PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS I	N COU	NCIL, AND	WARRAI	1TS	2105